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ed by adding at the end thereof the following, to wit : 
"provided, that in counties where the system of county 
highways is in force, the county shall be liable for 
injuries sustained on roads that have been adopted 
by the counties." 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1872. 
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CHAPTER 47. 

[Published March 11, 1872.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money for the payment of in-
debtedness, current expenses and repairs, and for permanent 
Improvements and ',le purchase of furniture and live stock at 
the Hospital for the Insane at Madison, for the year 1872. 

The people of the state of -Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEaTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriated. 
money in the general fund, not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of eighty-seven thousand and two hundred 
dollars in full for the following purposes, at the Hospi-
tal for the Insane at Madison, for the year 1872, viz : 
for current expenses and ordinary repairs, sixty-three 
thousand and four hundred dollars; for special repairs 
to building and heating apparatus, and for furniture, 
seven thousand and one hundred 	; for payment 
of real estate contracted for, eleven thousand dollars; 
to purchase improved live stock, two thousand dollars ; 
for permanent improvements, three thousand and five 
hundred dollars. 

&Lenox 2. All sums for current expenses and re- How often 
pairs shall be drawn from the treasury not oftener than drawn' 
quarterly in advance. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication, and 
shall be printed in the volume of general laws for 
1872. 

Approved March 9, 1872. 


